Date: 11/7/2021
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:00
Attendance: 115
Location: Carleton

Scoring Summary

McGill () -vs- Carleton ()
11/7/2021 at Carleton

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
McGill 2 3 2 7
Carleton 1 1 0 2

McG: Jade Downie-Landry (2); Laura Jardin (2); Lydia MacLellan
(1); Christiana Colizza (1); Makenzie McCallum (1)
CAR: Sydney Berta (1); Rhys Cole-Ashbury (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type McG CAR
1st 5:26 McG Makenzie McCallum Cassidy Stasiuk, Lydia MacLellan PP 1 0
1st 18:35 CAR Rhys Cole-Ashbury Jenna Morais, Stephanie Chouchani PP 1 1
1st 19:51 McG Lydia MacLellan Marika Labrecque, Christiana Colizza EV 2 1
2nd 0:54 McG Christiana Colizza Marika Labrecque, Jade Downie-Landry EV 3 1
2nd 3:54 CAR Sydney Berta Nicole MacNeil, EV 3 2
2nd 15:35 McG Jade Downie-Landry Marika Labrecque, Stephanie Desjardins PP 4 2
2nd 19:16 McG Laura Jardin Lydia MacLellan, Makenzie McCallum PP 5 2
3rd 15:46 McG Jade Downie-Landry Christiana Colizza, Emma Piers EV 6 2
3rd 17:55 McG Laura Jardin Makenzie McCallum, Elizabeth Mura EV 7 2

McGill Power Plays Carleton Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:45 05:26 00:41 0 0 -- 1st 14:12 16:12 02:00 0 0] --
1st 06:04 08:04 02:00 0 0 - 1st 17:57 18:35 00:38 0 0 -
2nd 13:51 15:35 01:44 0 0 -- 2nd 19:59 01:59 02:00 0 0] -
2nd 18:57 19:16 00:19 0 0 - 3rd 10:29 12:29 02:00 0 0 -
3rd 07:49 07:56 00:07 0 0 - 06:38 (o} (¢} 0/4
3rd 08:14 09:49 01:35 0 0 -
3rd 09:56 10:14 00:18 0 0 --
3rd 12:41  14:41  02:00 0 0 ==

08:44 (o} (o} 0/8

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CAR Sandrine Hachez 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 4:45 PP
1st CAR Jackie Grosso 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 6:04 PP
1st McG Quynn Campbell 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:16 PP
1st McG Stephanie Desjardins 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:12 PP
1st McG Marika Labrecque 02:00 CHECK TO THE HEAD MINOR 17:57 PP
2nd CAR Sydney Berta 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR  13:51 PP
2nd CAR Nicole Hunter 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  18:57 PP
2nd McG Stephanie Keeper 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 19:59 PP
3rd CAR Rhys Cole-Ashbury 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 7:49 PP
3rd McG Makenzie McCallum 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 7:56 PP
3rd CAR Kate Lengyel 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 8:14 PP
3rd McG Jaime Kastelic 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 10:29 PP
3rd CAR Rhys Cole-Ashbury 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  12:41 PP




McGill 7

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO Pen

[os]
=
A

ol =
m o ©®~NOM®NIF}®

W WINDNNNNRRPRERPR
Wk, O~NOOBDMMNMNNOOGAON

Megan Harley
Elizabeth Mura
Lydia MacLellan

Mia Vaananen

Ria Stevens

Mika Chang
Christiana Colizza
Marika Labrecque
Emma Piers
Makenzie McCallum
Stephanie Desjardins
Quynn Campbell
Olivia Pridham
Stephanie Keeper
Jaime Kastelic
Cassidy Stasiuk
Jade Downie-Landry
Laura Jardin

Sophie Lajeunesse
Tricia Deguire

O O0OO0OFrRPRPFPOOOORFRNEFEWNOOONLEPROIPD»

o

- 1-2

- 1-2
- 1-2
- 1-2

- 1-2
- 1-2

Carleton 2

Pos

Totals

Player

NJOONNOOOOOORFR OOFr OO0OO0OFrR OO

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

(Y
N

OO0 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0O oW
OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo
OO0 0O 0O 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

?
o

6-12

FO Pen

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

=)
=
A

(I
ko © >

14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
27
31
40
44
88

Justina Beard
Sydney Berta
Annika Scurfield
Jenna Morais
Sandrine Hachez
Angelina Callocchia
Hayden Serniuck
Nicole MacNeil
Hanna Unis-Thibault
Jackie Grosso

Emily Smythe

Rhys Cole-Ashbury
Kate Lengyel
Samantha Andrews
Stephanie Chouchani
Marie-Eve Cote

Frederike Lavoie-Leroux

Nicole Hunter
Lanie Guimond

o

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN

Total

NIO O OOOOOFrR OO O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0Oo0OLFrR o

WO O O0OO0ORFrR OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO O0OFr OO0 O(>»
OO 0O OO O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|(k
OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOIN

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo
OO 0O OO 0000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Carleton Goalkeeping

Carleton Goalkeeping

# Player

De

0-0 7-14

c Mins GA EN 1 2

OO0 0O OO0 O0OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Total

31 Sophie Lajeunesse

33 Tricia Deguire

W_ 60:00 2

25

31 Marie-Eve Cote

40 Frederike Lavoie-Leroux

L 60:00
0:00

7 0 13 18
0O 0 0 o

37

Totals

McGill Faceoffs

© |0 ON

25

Totals

Carleton Faceoffs

7 0 13 18

37



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

0-0 [04:45] Penalty on Sandrine Hachez CAR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP McG [04:45] Start power play for McG.

[05:26] GOAL by McG Makenzie McCallum (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cassidy Stasiuk and Lydia MacLellan, On
0-0 ice for McG: , On ice for CAR: , goal number 3 for season.

McGill 1, Carleton O
1-0 PP CAR [05:26] Sandrine Hachez (CAR) penalty complete.
1-0 PP CAR [05:26] End power play for McG.
1-0 [06:04] Penalty on Jackie Grosso CAR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP McG [06:04] Start power play for McG.
1-0 PP McG [08:04] Jackie Grosso (CAR) penalty complete.
1-0 PP McG [08:04] End power play for McG.

1-0 [13:16] Penalty on Quynn Campbell McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP CAR [13:16] Start power play for CAR.
1-0 [14:12] Penalty on Stephanie Desjardins McG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP CAR [14:12] Start power play for CAR.

1-0 PP CAR [15:16] Quynn Campbell (McG) penalty complete.

1-0 PP CAR [16:12] Stephanie Desjardins (McG) penalty complete.

1-0 PP CAR [16:12] End power play for CAR.

1-0 [17:57] Penalty on Marika Labrecque McG 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
1-0 PP CAR [17:57] Start power play for CAR.

[18:35] GOAL by CAR Rhys Cole-Ashbury (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jenna Morais and Stephanie Chouchani, On ice for CAR: ,
1-0 On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Carleton 1
1-1 PP McG [18:35] Marika Labrecque (McG) penalty complete.
1-1 PP McG [18:35] End power play for CAR.

[19:51] GOAL by McG Lydia MacLellan, Assist by Marika Labrecque and Christiana Colizza, On ice for McG: , On ice for CAR:
1-1 goal number 1 for season.

McGill 2, Carleton 1
Period #2 Plays

[00:54] GOAL by McG Christiana Colizza, Assist by Marika Labrecque and Jade Downie-Landry, On ice for McG: , On ice for
2-1 CAR: , goal humber 4 for season.

McGill 3, Carleton 1

3-1 [03:54] GOAL by CAR Sydney Berta, Assist by Nicole MacNeil, On ice for CAR: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
McGill 3, Carleton 2
3-2 [13:51] Penalty on Sydney Berta CAR 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).

3-2 PP McG [13:51] Start power play for McG.

[15:35] GOAL by McG Jade Downie-Landry (POWER PLAY), Assist by Marika Labrecque and Stephanie Desjardins, On ice for
3-2 McG: , On ice for CAR: , goal humber 2 for season.

McGill 4, Carleton 2
4-2 PP CAR [15:35] Sydney Berta (CAR) penalty complete.
4-2 PP CAR [15:35] End power play for McG.
4-2 [18:57] Penalty on Nicole Hunter CAR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-2 PP McG [18:57] Start power play for McG.

[19:16] GOAL by McG Laura Jardin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Lydia MacLellan and Makenzie McCallum, On ice for McG: , On
4-2 ice for CAR: , goal number 2 for season.

McGill 5, Carleton 2
5-2 PP CAR [19:16] Nicole Hunter (CAR) penalty complete.
5-2 PP CAR [19:16] End power play for McG.
5-2 [19:59] Penalty on Stephanie Keeper McG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
5-2 PP CAR [19:59] Start power play for CAR.

Period #3 Plays

5-2 PP McG [01:59] Stephanie Keeper (McG) penalty complete.
5-2 PP McG [01:59] End power play for CAR.

5-2 [07:49] Penalty on Rhys Cole-Ashbury CAR 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
5-2 PP McG [07:49] Start power play for McG.
5-2 [07:56] Penalty on Makenzie McCallum McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

5-2 PP McG [07:56] End power play for McG.



5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2

5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2
5-2

5-2

PP McG
PP McG
PP McG
PP McG
PP McG
PP McG
PP McG

PP CAR
PP CAR
PP CAR

PP McG
PP McG
PP McG

[08:
[08:
:49] Rhys Cole-Ashbury (CAR) penalty complete.
:49] End power play for McG.

[09:
[09:
[10:
[10:
[10:
[10:
[12:
[12:
:41] Penalty on Rhys Cole-Ashbury CAR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
:41] Start power play for McG.

[14:
[14:
[15:

[09
[09

[12
[12

14] Penalty on Kate Lengyel CAR 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
14] Start power play for McG.

56] Makenzie McCallum (McG) penalty complete.

56] Start power play for McG.

14] Kate Lengyel (CAR) penalty complete.

147 End power play for McG.

29] Penalty on Jaime Kastelic McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
29] Start power play for CAR.

29] Jaime Kastelic (McG) penalty complete.

29] End power play for CAR.

41] Rhys Cole-Ashbury (CAR) penalty complete.
41] End power play for McG.
46] GOAL by McG Jade Downie-Landry, Assist by Christiana Colizza and Emma Piers, On ice for McG: , On ice for CAR: ,

goal number 3 for season.
McGill 6, Carleton 2

[17:

55] GOAL by McG Laura Jardin, Assist by Makenzie McCallum and Elizabeth Mura, On ice for McG: , On ice for CAR: , goal

number 3 for season.
McGill 7, Carleton 2



