# McGill () -vs- Carleton () 11/7/2021 at Carleton

Date: 11/7/2021 **Start:** 7:03PM **Time:** 2:00 Attendance: 115 Location: Carleton

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill	2	3	2	7
Carleton	1	1	0	2

McG: Jade Downie-Landry (2); Laura Jardin (2); Lydia MacLellan (1); Christiana Colizza (1); Makenzie McCallum (1) CAR: Sydney Berta (1); Rhys Cole-Ashbury (1)

# **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	McG	CAR
1st	5:26	McG	Makenzie McCallum	Cassidy Stasiuk, Lydia MacLellan	PP	1	0
1st	18:35	CAR	Rhys Cole-Ashbury	Jenna Morais, Stephanie Chouchani	PP	1	1
1st	19:51	McG	Lydia MacLellan	Marika Labrecque, Christiana Colizza	EV	2	1
2nd	0:54	McG	Christiana Colizza	Marika Labrecque, Jade Downie-Landry	EV	3	1
2nd	3:54	CAR	Sydney Berta	Nicole MacNeil,	EV	3	2
2nd	15:35	McG	Jade Downie-Landry	Marika Labrecque, Stephanie Desjardins	PP	4	2
2nd	19:16	McG	Laura Jardin	Lydia MacLellan, Makenzie McCallum	PP	5	2
3rd	15:46	McG	Jade Downie-Landry	Christiana Colizza, Emma Piers	EV	6	2
3rd	17:55	McG	Laura Jardin	Makenzie McCallum, Elizabeth Mura	EV	7	2

### McGill Power Plays

### Carleton Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	04:45	05:26	00:41	0	0	
1st	06:04	08:04	02:00	0	0	
2nd	13:51	15:35	01:44	0	0	
2nd	18:57	19:16	00:19	0	0	
3rd	07:49	07:56	00:07	0	0	
3rd	08:14	09:49	01:35	0	0	
3rd	09:56	10:14	00:18	0	0	
3rd	12:41	14:41	02:00	0	0	
			08:44	0	0	0/8

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	14:12	16:12	02:00	0	0	
1st	17:57	18:35	00:38	0	0	
2nd	19:59	01:59	02:00	0	0	
3rd	10:29	12:29	02:00	0	0	
			06:38	0	0	0/4

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	CAR	Sandrine Hachez	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	4:45	PP
1st	CAR	Jackie Grosso	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	6:04	PP
1st	McG	Quynn Campbell	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	13:16	PP
1st	McG	Stephanie Desjardins	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	14:12	PP
1st	McG	Marika Labrecque	02:00	CHECK TO THE HEAD	MINOR	17:57	PP
2nd	CAR	Sydney Berta	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	13:51	PP
2nd	CAR	Nicole Hunter	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:57	PP
2nd	McG	Stephanie Keeper	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:59	PP
3rd	CAR	Rhys Cole-Ashbury	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	7:49	PP
3rd	McG	Makenzie McCallum	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	7:56	PP
3rd	CAR	Kate Lengyel	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	8:14	PP
3rd	McG	Jaime Kastelic	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	10:29	PP
3rd	CAR	Rhys Cole-Ashbury	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	12:41	PP

#### Individual

### McGill 7

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Megan Harley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Elizabeth Mura	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Lydia MacLellan	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Mia Vaananen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Ria Stevens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Mika Chang	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Christiana Colizza	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Marika Labrecque	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Emma Piers	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Makenzie McCallum	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Stephanie Desjardins	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Quynn Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Olivia Pridham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Stephanie Keeper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Jaime Kastelic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Cassidy Stasiuk	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Jade Downie-Landry	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Laura Jardin	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Sophie Lajeunesse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Tricia Deguire	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	7	14	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

# Carleton 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Justina Beard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Sydney Berta	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Annika Scurfield	0	О	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Jenna Morais	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Sandrine Hachez	0	О	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Angelina Callocchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Hayden Serniuck	0	О	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Nicole MacNeil	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Hanna Unis-Thibault	0	О	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Jackie Grosso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Emily Smythe	0	О	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Rhys Cole-Ashbury	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	24	Kate Lengyel	0	Ο	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Samantha Andrews	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Stephanie Chouchani	0	1	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Marie-Eve Cote	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	40	Frederike Lavoie-Leroux	0	Ο	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Nicole Hunter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	88	Lanie Guimond	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

### McGill Goalkeeping

# Carleton Goalkeeping

# McGill Goalkeeping

# Carleton Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31 \$	Sophie Lajeunesse		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Tricia Deguire	W	60:00	2	0	9	8	8	25
-	Totals			2	0	9	8	8	25

#	Player	c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Marie-Eve Cote	L	60:00	7	0	13	18	6	37
40	Frederike Lavoie-Leroux		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			7	0	13	18	6	37

McGill Faceoffs Carleton Faceoffs

No data to report.

# Play By Play

		Play by Play
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:45] Penalty on Sandrine Hachez CAR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP McG	[04:45] Start power play for McG.
O-C		[05:26] GOAL by McG Makenzie McCallum (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cassidy Stasiuk and Lydia MacLellan, On ice for McG: , On ice for CAR: , goal number 3 for season.
		McGIII 1, Carleton 0
1-0	PP CAR	[05:26] Sandrine Hachez (CAR) penalty complete.
1-0		[05:26] End power play for McG.
1-0		[06:04] Penalty on Jackie Grosso CAR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP McG	[06:04] Start power play for McG.
1-0	PP McG	[08:04] Jackie Grosso (CAR) penalty complete.
1-0	PP McG	[08:04] End power play for McG.
1-0		[13:16] Penalty on Quynn Campbell McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP CAR	[13:16] Start power play for CAR.
1-0		[14:12] Penalty on Stephanie Desjardins McG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0		[14:12] Start power play for CAR. [15:16] Quynn Campbell (McG) penalty complete.
1-0 1-0		[16:12] Stephanie Desjardins (McG) penalty complete.
1-0		[16:12] End power play for CAR.
1-0	11 0/110	[17:57] Penalty on Marika Labrecque McG 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
1-0	PP CAR	[17:57] Start power play for CAR.
		[18:35] GOAL by CAR Rhys Cole-Ashbury (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jenna Morais and Stephanie Chouchani, On ice for CAR:,
1-0		On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 1, Carleton 1
1-1		[18:35] Marika Labrecque (McG) penalty complete.
1-1	PP McG	[18:35] End power play for CAR.
1-1		[19:51] GOAL by McG Lydia MacLellan, Assist by Marika Labrecque and Christiana Colizza, On ice for McG: , On ice for CAR: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 2, Carleton 1
		Period #2 Plays
2-1		[00:54] GOAL by McG Christiana Colizza, Assist by Marika Labrecque and Jade Downie-Landry, On ice for McG: , On ice for CAR: , goal number 4 for season.
		McGill 3, Carleton 1
3-1		[03:54] GOAL by CAR Sydney Berta, Assist by Nicole MacNeil, On ice for CAR: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 3, Carleton 2
3-2		[13:51] Penalty on Sydney Berta CAR 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP McG	[13:51] Start power play for McG.
		[15:35] GOAL by McG Jade Downie-Landry (POWER PLAY), Assist by Marika Labrecque and Stephanie Desjardins, On ice for
3-2		McG: , On ice for CAR: , goal number 2 for season.
		McGill 4, Carleton 2
4-2		[15:35] Sydney Berta (CAR) penalty complete.
4-2	PP CAR	[15:35] End power play for McG.
4-2	DD MaC	[18:57] Penalty on Nicole Hunter CAR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-2	PP IVICG	[18:57] Start power play for McG. [19:16] GOAL by McG Laura Jardin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Lydia MacLellan and Makenzie McCallum, On ice for McG:, On
4-2		ice for CAR: , goal number 2 for season.
		McGIII 5, Carleton 2
5-2	PP CAR	[19:16] Nicole Hunter (CAR) penalty complete.
5-2	PP CAR	[19:16] End power play for McG.
5-2		[19:59] Penalty on Stephanie Keeper McG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
5-2	PP CAR	[19:59] Start power play for CAR.
		Period #3 Plays
5-2	PP McG	[01:59] Stephanie Keeper (McG) penalty complete.
5-2		[01:59] End power play for CAR.
5-2		[07:49] Penalty on Rhys Cole-Ashbury CAR 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
5-2	PP McG	[07:49] Start power play for McG.
5-2		[07:56] Penalty on Makenzie McCallum McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
5.2	DD MaC	[07:56] End nower play for McC

PP McG [07:56] End power play for McG.

5-2

```
5-2
              [08:14] Penalty on Kate Lengyel CAR 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
5-2
      PP McG [08:14] Start power play for McG.
5-2
      PP McG [09:49] Rhys Cole-Ashbury (CAR) penalty complete.
5-2
      PP McG [09:49] End power play for McG.
      PP McG [09:56] Makenzie McCallum (McG) penalty complete.
5-2
5-2
      PP McG [09:56] Start power play for McG.
5-2
      PP McG [10:14] Kate Lengyel (CAR) penalty complete.
5-2
      PP McG [10:14] End power play for McG.
5-2
              [10:29] Penalty on Jaime Kastelic McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
5-2
      PP CAR [10:29] Start power play for CAR.
5-2
      PP CAR [12:29] Jaime Kastelic (McG) penalty complete.
5-2
      PP CAR [12:29] End power play for CAR.
              [12:41] Penalty on Rhys Cole-Ashbury CAR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
5-2
5-2
      PP McG [12:41] Start power play for McG.
5-2
      PP McG [14:41] Rhys Cole-Ashbury (CAR) penalty complete.
5-2
      PP McG [14:41] End power play for McG.
              [15:46] GOAL by McG Jade Downie-Landry, Assist by Christiana Colizza and Emma Piers, On ice for McG: , On ice for CAR: ,
5-2
              goal number 3 for season.
              McGill 6, Carleton 2
              [17:55] GOAL by McG Laura Jardin, Assist by Makenzie McCallum and Elizabeth Mura, On ice for McG: , On ice for CAR: , goal
```

6-2

number 3 for season. McGill 7, Carleton 2